Date of this Agreement; and subject to the extension of the term of this Agreement pursuant to Article 12.1 of this Agreement, Distributor
shall place orders for a non-returnable minimum quantity of nine hundred (900) km of ACCC Cable per calendar quarter for Year 2, and one
thousand and two hundred (1200) km per quarter for remainder of the term of this Agreement (“Minimum Purchase Requirements”). The
Minimum Purchase Requirement may be, at Distributor’s sole option, changed to ACCC Core once Distributor has been qualified by CTC as
a certified ACCC Cable producer utilizing ACCC Core supplied by CTC.

[...]

total ACCC cable or ACCC Core to be delivered is not less than six hundred (600) km in total length for the first year, and if the term
of this Agreement is extended in accordance with Article 11.1 of this Agreement, nine hundred (900) km per quarter for the second
year and one thousand and two hundred (1200) km per quarter for the third year.

CTC Cable ACCC Conductor Distribution Agreement

Exhibit D
Standard Payment Terms

Standard payment terms shall be as follows:

Item When Due Amount Due
ACCC Conductor and ACCC
Accessories

Order Placement [ ***] of the total order value for ACCC Conductor and